
#85 Men's Shot Put (U18)
5:00 pm (Day 1):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NEO, SHYH KAI Hwa Chong Institu 13.74m 13.11 12.73 12.56 13.08 13.74 12.34

2 GAO, SHENGWEI Hwa Chong Institu 13.22m 12.23 12.32 12.84 PASS 13.22 13.12

3 KAN, FU YI Wings Athletics Cl 12.87m 12.10 PASS 12.87 PASS PASS 12.68

4 TING, DANIEL JIM VICTORIA SCHO 11.77m 10.70 10.72 PASS 11.77 11.67 PASS

5 QUEK, JEREMIAH VICTORIA SCHO 11.06m 10.58 10.68 10.94 10.87 11.06 10.45

6 CHAN, JIN SIANG LUCAS National Junior Co 10.75m 10.75 10.20 9.29 10.16 10.24 10.21

7 WONG, CHOONG YIN VICTORIA SCHO 9.57m 9.57 8.60 8.92 7.87 9.15 7.69

#57 Men's Shot Put (U20)
5:00 pm (Day 1):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LOH, ALOYSIUS Wings Athletics Cl 16.60m 15.31 15.40 16.60 15.52 15.84 PASS

2 CHOO, JOSHUA Hwa Chong Institu 13.97m 11.26 12.82 13.67 12.94 13.97 12.68

3 WANG, HANCHEN Hwa Chong Institu 12.70m 12.17 12.20 PASS 12.70 PASS 11.83

4 YEO, ZECHARIAH Wings Athletics Cl 12.30m 11.62 PASS PASS PASS 12.30 PASS

5 BIN SHEIK ALAUÕUDIN, SHEI Singapore Sports 11.04m 10.20 10.40 9.87 11.04 10.81 10.36

#112 Women's Long Jump (U16)
5:00 pm (Day 1):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 LIM, MABEL Chij Secondary (T 4.51m  (+0.9) 4.51 (+0.9) 4.31 (+1.0) FOUL 4.49 (+0.0) 4.38 (+0.0) 4.37 (+0.0) 1(1)

2 LIEW, JAY YEE ESTHER National Junior Co 4.48m  (+1.5) 4.48 (+1.5) 4.22 (+1.8) 4.26 (+0.1) 4.12 (+0.0) 4.03 (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.0) 1(2)

3 TAN, ANGELA SHI JIN Dunman High Sch 4.46m  (+0.0) 4.29 (–1.8) FOUL 4.40 (–0.3) 4.46 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(1)

4 THANARAJ, ASHLYN Chij St. Nicholas 4.24m  (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.0) 4.05 (–1.2) 4.20 (–0.2) 2(2)

5 GOH, KEIA Team Cicada Trac 4.16m  (+0.0) 4.05 (–1.1) 4.04 (–1.3) 4.11 (–0.2) 4.03 (+0.0) 3.84 (+0.0) 4.16 (+0.0) 2(3)

6 GOH, YEN YOUNG AMELIA Dunman High Sch 4.14m  (+0.0) 3.94 (+1.8) FOUL 4.03 (+2.3) 3.96 (+0.0) 3.85 (+0.0) 4.14 (+0.0) 1(3)

7 WONG, YEN SIM CLARA Chij St. Nicholas 4.09m  (+0.7) 4.06 (+0.4) 4.09 (+0.7) 3.69 (+0.0) 3.73 (+0.0) FOUL 4.00 (+0.0) 1(4)

8 CANDA, LEANN Chij Secondary (T 4.08m  (–0.3) 4.05 (–1.8) 4.08 (–0.3) FOUL 3.92 (+0.0) FOUL 3.99 (+0.0) 2(4)

9 MACASKILL, SALISHA Team Cicada Trac 4.03m  (+0.0) 3.87 (+1.9) 4.03 (+0.0) 3.87 (+1.1) 1(5)

10 TOH, PEIXUAN SHERYL National Junior Co 4.03m  (–1.5) FOUL 4.03 (–1.5) 3.09 (–0.9) 2(5)

11 CHIA, JEN YI Cedar Girls Secon 4.03m  (–1.4) FOUL 4.03 (–1.4) FOUL 2(6)

12 WONG, XIN YU Dunman High Sch 4.01m  (+0.0) 3.99 (–1.1) 4.01 (+0.0) FOUL 2(7)

13 CHEE, CHLOE Team Cicada Trac 3.99m  (–0.3) 3.83 (–1.0) 2.93 (–1.1) 3.99 (–0.3) 2(8)

14 TAN, NATHANIELLE Cedar Girls Secon 3.98m  (+1.1) 3.98 (+1.1) 3.92 (+0.0) 3.96 (+2.1) 1(6)

15 YEOW, KAI XIN, CHARIS Chij St. Nicholas 3.94m  (+2.0) 3.94 (+2.0) 3.92 (+1.4) 3.70 (+1.5) 1(7)

16 LOH, CARRIE-ANNE National Junior Co 3.93m  (+1.0) FOUL 3.93 (+1.0) 3.66 (+1.7) 1(8)

17 NEO, LE WEI CRYSTAL National Junior Co 3.91m  (–1.0) 3.82 (–1.1) 3.91 (–1.0) 3.74 (–0.7) 2(9)

18 LEONG, SOOK MEI St Anthony Canos 3.90m  (+0.6) FOUL 3.90 (+0.6) 3.68 (+1.1) 1(9)

19 YEO, WANN XUEN HANNAH Chij St. Nicholas 3.87m  (+1.0) 3.59 (+2.1) 3.87 (+1.0) 3.85 (+1.4) 1(10)

20 JOAN, CLAUDIA Cedar Girls Secon 3.79m  (–0.9) FOUL FOUL 3.79 (–0.9) 2(10)

21 SEAH, JIA XIN ISABELLE Chij St. Nicholas 3.78m  (+1.5) 3.57 (+0.7) 3.75 (+0.6) 3.78 (+1.5) 1(11)

22 KUSOMO, ALEYZA NAIARAPU St Anthony Canos 3.76m  (+1.3) 3.76 (+1.3) FOUL 3.56 (+1.7) 1(12)

23 LIN, DANICA Chij Secondary (T 3.75m  (–1.7) 3.75 (–1.7) 3.48 (+0.0) 3.65 (–1.7) 2(11)

24 LIN, KAYLA Chij Secondary (T 3.68m  (–1.2) 3.35 (–0.1) 3.44 (–0.8) 3.68 (–1.2) 2(12)
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#112 Women's Long Jump (U16) (cont'd)
5:00 pm (Day 1):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
25 TAN, ZHEN YING Chij St. Nicholas 3.59m  (+0.0) 3.32 (–1.5) 3.45 (–2.0) 3.59 (+0.0) 2(13)

26 YAP, LI LING National Junior Co 3.56m  (–1.1) 3.56 (–1.1) 3.43 (+0.0) 3.42 (+0.0) 2(14)

27 LIM, ZIYU GISELE Chij St. Nicholas 3.53m  (–1.8) 3.53 (–1.8) 3.26 (–1.3) 3.05 (–0.4) 2(15)

28 TEO, KEIRA Chij Secondary (T 3.40m  (+1.3) 3.25 (+1.1) 3.13 (+1.3) 3.40 (+1.3) 1(13)

29 CHOO, MICHELLE Chij Secondary (T 3.34m  (+1.3) 3.21 (+0.4) 3.24 (+1.4) 3.34 (+1.3) 1(14)

30 TAY, JIA HUI DAYNA National Junior Co 3.19m  (+1.5) 3.19 (+1.5) 2.82 (+0.7) 3.04 (+1.9) 1(15)

31 ENG, CHLOE Chij Secondary (T 2.95m  (+0.1) 2.88 (+2.0) 2.95 (+0.1) 2.57 (+1.3) 1(16)

32 HOLLANDER, KIRSTEN Chij Secondary (T 2.87m  (+2.0) 2.66 (+2.4) 2.70 (+2.2) 2.87 (+2.0) 1(17)

33 TAN, MIKAYLA Chij Secondary (T 2.53m  (+1.1) 2.53 (+1.1) 1.96 (+0.4) 2.09 (+2.1) 1(18)

LIEW, TZE CHI Nanyang Girls' Hig NM 2

ANG, SOPHIE Team Cicada Trac NM 1

THAM, ALLYSHIA RUTH THAMNanyang Girls' Hig NM 1

YEO, NATASHA XUAN-TING Nanyang Girls' Hig NM 2

TAN, SHANNON Cedar Girls Secon NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MANISHA, M Team Cicada Trac NM 2

HARRISON, FIONA SCOTT Nanyang Girls' Hig NM 2

KAGORO, ANMIELA Maxform NM 2

KAGORO, ANDREW Maxform NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LIM, MABEL Chij Secondary (T 4.51m  (+0.9) 4.51 (+0.9) 4.31 (+1.0) FOUL 4.49 (+0.0) 4.38 (+0.0) 4.37 (+0.0)

2 LIEW, JAY YEE ESTHER National Junior Co 4.48m  (+1.5) 4.48 (+1.5) 4.22 (+1.8) 4.26 (+0.1) 4.12 (+0.0) 4.03 (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.0)

3 GOH, YEN YOUNG AMELIA Dunman High Sch 4.14m  (+0.0) 3.94 (+1.8) FOUL 4.03 (+2.3) 3.96 (+0.0) 3.85 (+0.0) 4.14 (+0.0)

4 WONG, YEN SIM CLARA Chij St. Nicholas 4.09m  (+0.7) 4.06 (+0.4) 4.09 (+0.7) 3.69 (+0.0) 3.73 (+0.0) FOUL 4.00 (+0.0)

5 MACASKILL, SALISHA Team Cicada Trac 4.03m  (+0.0) 3.87 (+1.9) 4.03 (+0.0) 3.87 (+1.1)

6 TAN, NATHANIELLE Cedar Girls Secon 3.98m  (+1.1) 3.98 (+1.1) 3.92 (+0.0) 3.96 (+2.1)

7 YEOW, KAI XIN, CHARIS Chij St. Nicholas 3.94m  (+2.0) 3.94 (+2.0) 3.92 (+1.4) 3.70 (+1.5)

8 LOH, CARRIE-ANNE National Junior Co 3.93m  (+1.0) FOUL 3.93 (+1.0) 3.66 (+1.7)

9 LEONG, SOOK MEI St Anthony Canos 3.90m  (+0.6) FOUL 3.90 (+0.6) 3.68 (+1.1)

10 YEO, WANN XUEN HANNAH Chij St. Nicholas 3.87m  (+1.0) 3.59 (+2.1) 3.87 (+1.0) 3.85 (+1.4)

11 SEAH, JIA XIN ISABELLE Chij St. Nicholas 3.78m  (+1.5) 3.57 (+0.7) 3.75 (+0.6) 3.78 (+1.5)

12 KUSOMO, ALEYZA NAIARAPU St Anthony Canos 3.76m  (+1.3) 3.76 (+1.3) FOUL 3.56 (+1.7)

13 TEO, KEIRA Chij Secondary (T 3.40m  (+1.3) 3.25 (+1.1) 3.13 (+1.3) 3.40 (+1.3)

14 CHOO, MICHELLE Chij Secondary (T 3.34m  (+1.3) 3.21 (+0.4) 3.24 (+1.4) 3.34 (+1.3)

15 TAY, JIA HUI DAYNA National Junior Co 3.19m  (+1.5) 3.19 (+1.5) 2.82 (+0.7) 3.04 (+1.9)

16 ENG, CHLOE Chij Secondary (T 2.95m  (+0.1) 2.88 (+2.0) 2.95 (+0.1) 2.57 (+1.3)

17 HOLLANDER, KIRSTEN Chij Secondary (T 2.87m  (+2.0) 2.66 (+2.4) 2.70 (+2.2) 2.87 (+2.0)

18 TAN, MIKAYLA Chij Secondary (T 2.53m  (+1.1) 2.53 (+1.1) 1.96 (+0.4) 2.09 (+2.1)

ANG, SOPHIE Team Cicada Trac NM

THAM, ALLYSHIA RUTH THAMNanyang Girls' Hig NM

TAN, SHANNON Cedar Girls Secon NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 TAN, ANGELA SHI JIN Dunman High Sch 4.46m  (+0.0) 4.29 (–1.8) FOUL 4.40 (–0.3) 4.46 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL
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#112 Women's Long Jump (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 THANARAJ, ASHLYN Chij St. Nicholas 4.24m  (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.0) 4.05 (–1.2) 4.20 (–0.2)

3 GOH, KEIA Team Cicada Trac 4.16m  (+0.0) 4.05 (–1.1) 4.04 (–1.3) 4.11 (–0.2) 4.03 (+0.0) 3.84 (+0.0) 4.16 (+0.0)

4 CANDA, LEANN Chij Secondary (T 4.08m  (–0.3) 4.05 (–1.8) 4.08 (–0.3) FOUL 3.92 (+0.0) FOUL 3.99 (+0.0)

5 TOH, PEIXUAN SHERYL National Junior Co 4.03m  (–1.5) FOUL 4.03 (–1.5) 3.09 (–0.9)

6 CHIA, JEN YI Cedar Girls Secon 4.03m  (–1.4) FOUL 4.03 (–1.4) FOUL

7 WONG, XIN YU Dunman High Sch 4.01m  (+0.0) 3.99 (–1.1) 4.01 (+0.0) FOUL

8 CHEE, CHLOE Team Cicada Trac 3.99m  (–0.3) 3.83 (–1.0) 2.93 (–1.1) 3.99 (–0.3)

9 NEO, LE WEI CRYSTAL National Junior Co 3.91m  (–1.0) 3.82 (–1.1) 3.91 (–1.0) 3.74 (–0.7)

10 JOAN, CLAUDIA Cedar Girls Secon 3.79m  (–0.9) FOUL FOUL 3.79 (–0.9)

11 LIN, DANICA Chij Secondary (T 3.75m  (–1.7) 3.75 (–1.7) 3.48 (+0.0) 3.65 (–1.7)

12 LIN, KAYLA Chij Secondary (T 3.68m  (–1.2) 3.35 (–0.1) 3.44 (–0.8) 3.68 (–1.2)

13 TAN, ZHEN YING Chij St. Nicholas 3.59m  (+0.0) 3.32 (–1.5) 3.45 (–2.0) 3.59 (+0.0)

14 YAP, LI LING National Junior Co 3.56m  (–1.1) 3.56 (–1.1) 3.43 (+0.0) 3.42 (+0.0)

15 LIM, ZIYU GISELE Chij St. Nicholas 3.53m  (–1.8) 3.53 (–1.8) 3.26 (–1.3) 3.05 (–0.4)

LIEW, TZE CHI Nanyang Girls' Hig NM

YEO, NATASHA XUAN-TING Nanyang Girls' Hig NM

MANISHA, M Team Cicada Trac NM

HARRISON, FIONA SCOTT Nanyang Girls' Hig NM

KAGORO, ANMIELA Maxform NM

KAGORO, ANDREW Maxform NM

#86 Women's Shot Put (U18)
7:00 pm (Day 1):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WONG, NADYA Cedar Girls Secon 11.64m 11.32 11.64 10.88 PASS 10.62 11.19

2 CHEN, JANELLE Hwa Chong Institu 10.49m 9.15 PASS 10.49 9.66 10.15 10.29

3 NEO, LE TENG FAC 10.48m 9.40 9.94 10.48 10.23 9.73 9.35

4 NEO, EE NIN Chij St. Nicholas 10.37m 9.10 8.40 9.26 10.24 10.37 10.15

5 KNIGHT, MIYA Cedar Girls Secon 10.06m 9.88 9.83 10.06 9.69 9.64 9.06

6 NUR ELYSA BINTE MUHAMM Wings Athletics Cl 9.78m 8.92 9.39 9.78 9.77 PASS 9.32

7 CHAI, KAYLYN Chij St. Nicholas 8.98m 8.85 8.98 8.67 8.67 8.51 8.37

8 REGINALD, LETICIA Chij Secondary (T 8.98m 8.38 8.68 8.98 8.12 8.63 PASS

9 PEREIRA, SHYANE Chij Secondary (T 7.65m 7.05 7.65 6.85

10 LOW, YI XUAN Cedar Girls Secon 7.13m 7.13 6.40 6.62

#81 Men's Long Jump (U18)
7:00 pm (Day 1):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FUN LU CONG, LUCAS Singapore Sports 6.66m  (+0.0) 5.90 (+0.0) 6.50 (+0.0) 6.25 (+0.0) FOUL 6.16 (–0.3) 6.66 (+0.0)

2 MOHAMMAD GHAZALI, MARTISingapore Sports 6.14m  (+0.0) 5.64 (+0.0) FOUL 5.28 (+0.0) FOUL 6.14 (+0.0) FOUL

3 LIM SHENG KAI, ETHAN Maxform 6.08m  (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.81 (+0.5) 5.79 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 6.08 (+0.0)

4 ZAINAL, EZRA NUR IMAN BIN Singapore Sports 5.86m  (–0.5) 5.50 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 5.59 (–1.3) 5.86 (–0.5) 5.55 (+0.0)

5 CHEONG, KANE VICTORIA SCHO 5.68m  (–0.8) 5.49 (+0.0) FOUL 5.54 (+0.0) 5.40 (–1.4) 5.68 (–0.8) 5.63 (+0.0)

6 KORROTH, HARSHIN Wings Athletics Cl 4.83m   (NW) FOUL 4.61  (–1.3) 4.21 (–0.8) FOUL 4.83

LIU, TONY VICTORIA SCHO NM

LIN, HONG KUN VICTORIA SCHO NM
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#61 Men's Long Jump (U20)
7:00 pm (Day 1):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TAN, ELIJAH Singapore Sports 6.50m  (–0.3) FOUL 6.37 (+0.0) 6.27 (+0.0) PASS 6.50 (–0.3) PASS

2 LEE, GABRIEL Wings Athletics Cl 6.43m   (NW) 6.43 6.21 (+0.0) 6.36 6.09 (–0.8) PASS FOUL

3 ZHUO, ZHE HENG TERTIUS Singapore Sports 6.35m  (–0.9) 6.11 (+0.0) FOUL 6.19 (+0.0) 6.35 (–0.9) FOUL FOUL

NGO, TIMOTHY Wings Athletics Cl NM

LAM, GUOYI Wings Athletics Cl NM

#134 Women's High Jump (U20)
7:00 pm (Day 1):

Pl Name Team Mark 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50

1 TAY, CHLOE Hwa Chong Institu 1.45m P O O XO O XXX

2 SOH, TZE NING Wings Athletics Cl 1.40m P P O XO XXX

3 KHOO, TYEISHA RENE MISSOSingapore Sports 1.35m XO XO XO XXX

4 MAHENDRAN, SUDIKSHAA Wings Athletics Cl 1.30m O XO XXX

4 LIM, VEAN Swift 1.30m O XO XXX

CHEW, HANLIN Wings Athletics Cl NH XXX

#115 Men's Shot Put (U16)
8:00 am (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TEO, LEAM Wings Athletics Cl 14.35m 12.87 FOUL 14.27 FOUL FOUL 14.35

2 LAM, JAYDEN Wings Athletics Cl 12.95m 11.91 11.60 12.18 11.88 11.78 12.95

3 CHNG, LEROY VICTORIA SCHO 12.71m 12.30 11.12 11.97 FOUL 11.87 12.71

4 LAI, DARIUS VICTORIA SCHO 12.49m 11.66 11.93 9.63 10.98 12.49 10.96

5 NG, CHERN YI Hwa Chong Institu 12.17m 10.68 11.73 12.07 12.17 10.96 11.49

6 LI, JASON GREGORY VICTORIA SCHO 11.38m 10.74 FOUL 11.38 11.27 FOUL FOUL

7 TAN, JUN JIE Wings Athletics Cl 10.98m 8.84 9.58 10.54 10.71 FOUL 10.98

8 LEE, YU FOONG Hwa Chong Institu 10.48m 10.37 10.48 9.54 9.81 10.31 10.34

9 TEO, RYLIE Hwa Chong Institu 10.11m 10.02 10.11 9.67

10 TAN, JIA YANG Catholic High Sch 9.58m 8.52 9.26 9.58

11 POH, YAN AN DARIUS Wings Athletics Cl 8.64m 8.48 8.64 8.29

12 GOH, KYAN Catholic High Sch 8.02m 8.02 7.89 7.90

13 HO, SHAYDEN Catholic High Sch 7.64m FOUL FOUL 7.64

14 GUPTA, VANSH VICTORIA SCHO 6.79m 6.79 6.56 6.60

15 MOHAMED GAZALI, MOHAME VICTORIA SCHO 5.82m 5.82 5.75 5.72

16 LYE, ELLIOT VICTORIA SCHO 5.65m 5.40 5.65 5.39

17 PHUNG, GREGORY VICTORIA SCHO 5.54m 4.59 4.82 5.54

NG, GABRIEL Team Cicada Trac DNS

LIM, BRANDEN Hwa Chong Institu DNS

#124 Women's High Jump (U16)
8:30 am (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40

1 YANG, BOBBI Chij Secondary (T 1.35m P O O XO O XXX
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#124 Women's High Jump (U16) (cont'd)
8:30 am (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40

2 GAN, MIN WEN LAUREN Dunman High Sch 1.35m P P O O XO XXX

3 VERBOON, LARA Chij St. Nicholas 1.30m P O O O XXX

4 SEE, MICAELA Chij Secondary (T 1.15m XXO XXX

LEE, YVETTE Cedar Girls Secon DNS

#128 Women's High Jump (U18)
8:30 am (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.42 1.44 1.46 1.50 1.52 1.54 1.55

1 CHONG, "LE XUAN, CHLOE Dunman High Sch 1.52m P P O P P O O O P XXX

2 OH, JIA XI Chij St. Nicholas 1.50m P O O O O XO O XX X

3 TONG, JING NING Oldham Athletics 1.42m O O XXO O XXX

4 CHING, FAITH Chij St. Nicholas 1.35m XO XXO XXX

5 YEW, MEREDITH Chij Secondary (T 1.30m XO XXX

6 NEO, CHARLIZE Hwa Chong Institu 1.30m XXO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25

4 CHING, FAITH Chij St. Nicholas (cont'd) O O XO

5 YEW, MEREDITH Chij Secondary (T (cont'd) O O O

6 NEO, CHARLIZE Hwa Chong Institu (cont'd) P P O

#138 Men's 5000m Walk (U20)
8:30 am (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LIM, ERVIN Hwa Chong Institution Colle 32:56.91

2 LUM, XUAN YU Hwa Chong Institution Colle 32:56.96

3 TENG, ELMER Hwa Chong Institution Colle 32:56.97

4 TEOH, RYAN Hwa Chong Institution Colle 33:39.39

5 CHUA, DANIEL Oldham Athletics 36:56.10

#105 Men's 1500m Walk (U16)
9:15 am (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LOO, XUAN YU Oldham Athletics 7:35.62 1(1)

2 LI CHIA, HSIAO Hwa Chong Institution 7:39.85 1(2)

3 CHIA, FENG ZHOU Catholic High School 8:54.19 1(3)

4 DARWIN, SUA Hwa Chong Institution 9:01.10 1(4)

5 ZANCONG, KOH Hwa Chong Institution 9:02.10 2(1)

6 KOON KAI, LEE Hwa Chong Institution 9:15.00 2(2)

7 YEN, MING ZHEN National Junior College 9:30.21 1(5)

8 SUI KHAI, BAY Hwa Chong Institution 9:40.85 1(6)

9 TAN, JONATHAN KAI XUAN Catholic High School 9:42.34 2(3)

10 GARETH, TAN Hwa Chong Institution 9:54.07 2(4)

11 TOH, JUDE YAO ZU Catholic High School 9:54.89 2(5)

KIN WAH, LEE Hwa Chong Institution DNS 2
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#105 Men's 1500m Walk (U16) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LOO, XUAN YU Oldham Athletics 7:35.62

2 LI CHIA, HSIAO Hwa Chong Institution 7:39.85

3 CHIA, FENG ZHOU Catholic High School 8:54.19

4 DARWIN, SUA Hwa Chong Institution 9:01.10

5 YEN, MING ZHEN National Junior College 9:30.21

6 SUI KHAI, BAY Hwa Chong Institution 9:40.85

Section 2 of 2

1 ZANCONG, KOH Hwa Chong Institution 9:02.10

2 KOON KAI, LEE Hwa Chong Institution 9:15.00

3 TAN, JONATHAN KAI XUAN Catholic High School 9:42.34

4 GARETH, TAN Hwa Chong Institution 9:54.07

5 TOH, JUDE YAO ZU Catholic High School 9:54.89

KIN WAH, LEE Hwa Chong Institution DNS

#74 Men's 1500m Walk (U18)
9:30 am (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LIONG, REYES Hwa Chong Institution Colle 8:07.98

2 JING XUAN, CHEN Hwa Chong Institution 8:41.99

3 KHAI SHYAN, TAN Hwa Chong Institution 10:23.19

#106 Women's 1500m Walk (U16)
9:45 am (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LIN, ZIQING Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:12.60 1(1)

2 CHIA, MEI HAN Wings Athletics Club 9:23.28 2(1)

3 KAUSHAL, PRISHA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:33.53 2(2)

4 CHIAM, NING HUI KAITLYN Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:35.52 1(2)

5 XIA, ZIXUAN Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:50.76 1(3)

6 HARON, HANNAH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:52.79 1(4)

7 CHUA, XIN YU ELISE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 10:24.91 2(3)

8 LO, XIEN FEI National Junior College 10:36.42 1(5)

9 KUMAR, NEHA National Junior College 10:42.58 2(4)

10 KARTHIKEYAN, MEDHA REDDY National Junior College 11:25.88 2(5)

11 ANTHONY, ALESSANDRA MARISSA St Anthony Canossian 12:21.00 1(6)

BINTE ABDUL RAHIM, ALEESA HANIN St Anthony Canossian DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LIN, ZIQING Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:12.60

2 CHIAM, NING HUI KAITLYN Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:35.52

3 XIA, ZIXUAN Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:50.76

4 HARON, HANNAH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:52.79

5 LO, XIEN FEI National Junior College 10:36.42
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#106 Women's 1500m Walk (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
6 ANTHONY, ALESSANDRA MARISSA St Anthony Canossian 12:21.00

Section 2 of 2

1 CHIA, MEI HAN Wings Athletics Club 9:23.28

2 KAUSHAL, PRISHA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:33.53

3 CHUA, XIN YU ELISE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 10:24.91

4 KUMAR, NEHA National Junior College 10:42.58

5 KARTHIKEYAN, MEDHA REDDY National Junior College 11:25.88

BINTE ABDUL RAHIM, ALEESA HANIN St Anthony Canossian DNS

#75 Women's 1500m Walk (U18)
10:20 am (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 KUEK, YU JING National Junior College 9:02.99

2 LIM, NATALIE Hwa Chong Institution Colle 9:05.01

3 BINTI MOHD SUHAIMI, NUR HIDAYAH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:08.49

4 SEM, SHANYA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 9:16.10

5 TAY, RUI WEN AUDREY National Junior College 10:17.71

6 JEEVANTH, DIYA National Junior College 11:06.39

7 BINTE INDRA AHMAD, NUR ILYA ATIKAH National Junior College 11:56.23

8 SIM, NICOLE Hwa Chong Institution Colle 11:58.34

#116 Women's Shot Put (U16)
12:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 THANG, YING YUE Nanyang Girls' Hig 11.00m 10.25 FOUL 11.00 9.97 10.22 FOUL

2 LIM, YUXIN ANGEL Chij St. Nicholas 10.82m 10.18 10.15 10.82 10.04 10.29 10.25

3 LIM, JIA EN LAUREL Nanyang Girls' Hig 10.55m 10.55 9.84 10.04 9.91 9.14 10.39

4 SIU, YU TUNG RACHELLE Chij St. Nicholas 10.01m 9.94 10.01 9.92 8.62 9.40 FOUL

5 TAN, HUI TING Cedar Girls Secon 9.51m 9.51 9.22 8.81 8.95 7.84 9.29

6 BINTE MOHAMED SANI, NUR Chij Secondary (T 8.89m 8.16 7.85 8.44 8.75 8.61 8.89

7 LIM, CI RUI Nanyang Girls' Hig 8.69m 8.62 8.69 8.43 6.77 7.61 8.28

8 NG, XIN YI Nanyang Girls' Hig 8.18m 7.79 8.18 7.77 7.91 8.15 7.87

9 EE, NATALIE Oldham Athletics 7.86m 7.86 7.65 7.38

10 NG, JOY Cedar Girls Secon 7.73m 7.73 7.69 6.52

11 CHAN, KAI LI, VICTORIA Chij St. Nicholas 7.27m 7.07 7.27 6.63

12 KOH, WEN RONG Cedar Girls Secon 6.83m 6.70 6.83 6.13

13 CHUA, LI QI JOY St Anthony Canos 6.82m 6.82 6.27 6.81

14 CHUA, SHU EN KAYLYN Chij St. Nicholas 6.51m 6.51 5.57 6.33

15 GOPALAKRISHNAN, PRAVEE St Anthony Canos 6.29m 6.09 6.29 5.91

16 D/O BHARATH KUMAR, SUDA Chij Secondary (T 6.26m 6.14 6.26 5.86

17 WU, KEYAO Chij St. Nicholas 6.15m 5.98 6.15 FOUL

18 SHAEDON, DANIEQA Chij Secondary (T 6.11m 6.11 5.81 5.27

19 SIM, VERA Chij Secondary (T 6.06m 6.06 5.79 5.95

20 GUOK, XUE QIAN Chij St. Nicholas 5.95m 5.95 5.67 5.82

21 KAUR GILL, RAVNEET St Anthony Canos 5.55m 5.55 5.17 5.27

YAM, KAH HUEN NATALIE St Anthony Canos DNS
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#92 Women's Javelin (U18)
1:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KNIGHT, MIYA Cedar Girls Secon 30.90m 21.79 26.38 22.25 30.90 28.00 26.28

2 FENG, HAN QI Nanyang Girls' Hig 30.55m 24.83 FOUL 28.20 28.87 28.65 30.55

3 CHENG, HUI FAN CHLOE Chij St. Nicholas 26.91m 25.05 26.91 21.84 24.89 24.10 FOUL

4 TAN, CELINE Chij St. Nicholas 26.25m FOUL 22.72 FOUL FOUL FOUL 26.25

5 KUPPUSAMY, PRAKSHEETA Cedar Girls Secon 22.75m 21.71 20.19 19.55 21.80 22.75 21.14

6 QIU, RUOLIN Nanyang Girls' Hig 21.85m FOUL 21.50 19.17 21.20 21.85 FOUL

7 ANG, ZHI NI INEZ National Junior Co 21.56m 16.60 19.03 15.06 19.67 FOUL 21.56

8 BAN, XIN HUI National Junior Co 18.85m FOUL 18.85 14.50 FOUL 16.40 14.45

9 SIM, SHI'EN CHARIS St Anthony Canos 16.79m 16.79 15.95 16.35

CHOO, VALERIE Oldham Athletics NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

TAN, SHIANNE Hwa Chong Institu DNS

#50 Women's Javelin (U20)
1:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PHUA, JAYDENE Hwa Chong Institu 35.17m 33.41 35.17 34.20 32.82 31.04 34.65

2 ., DAAKSHA Wings Athletics Cl 33.35m FOUL 31.65 33.35 29.85 31.85 27.70

3 ., JANVI Wings Athletics Cl 24.27m 17.85 21.81 22.83 24.27 20.75 22.10

4 KHOO, TYEISHA RENE MISSOSingapore Sports 17.90m FOUL 17.75 17.10 16.82 16.40 17.90

#94 Women's 100 Meters (U16)
1:00 pm (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LIM, CLARA TeamFabian 13.30q  (+1.0) 4(1)

2 CHEE, CHLOE Team Cicada Trackers 13.65q  (+1.0) 2(1)

3 LEE, SHYIN ELIZABETH Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 13.93q 13.924  (+1.0) 2(2)

4 TNG, YUE EN Dunman High School 13.93q 13.929  (+1.0) 2(3)

5 TAN, LE XIAO Team Cicada Trackers 14.14q  (+1.0) 4(2)

6 PA0, AMELIA  TSE TENG Dunman High School 14.24q  (+1.1) 3(1)

7 PUJEDA, ALTHEA DEZIREE LINAO St Anthony Canossian 14.39q  (+1.6) 1(1)

8 TAN, CHLOE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 14.48q  (+1.1) 3(2)

9 TEH, XIN NI, CHARLOTTE Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 14.65  (+1.6) 1(2)

10 SOH, WEN XIN St Anthony Canossian 14.80  (+1.1) 3(3)

11 CHAN, XUAN YING CANDICE St Anthony Canossian 14.82  (+1.0) 2(4)

12 LEYSEN, YERIN National Junior College 15.02  (+1.0) 4(3)

13 BOHIN, INES ANDREA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.22 15.215  (+1.0) 4(4)

14 MISHRA, RACHEL Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 15.22 15.216  (+1.6) 1(3)

15 KONG, YE WEN REN Dunman High School 15.30  (+1.6) 1(4)

16 SIEW, SHYANNE YU YAN St Anthony Canossian 15.32  (+1.1) 3(4)

17 LIM, CHARLOTTE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 15.37  (+1.0) 4(5)

18 MAK, KYLA Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 15.41  (+1.1) 3(5)

19 TAN, HEATHER Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.51  (+1.1) 3(6)

20 LOO, EVANGELINE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.54  (+1.0) 4(6)
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#94 Women's 100 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
1:00 pm (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
21 ONG, KAYLA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.56  (+1.0) 2(5)

22 MANU, DIYA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.94  (+1.6) 1(5)

23 KANDASAMY, KAVIMALAR Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 16.04  (+1.0) 2(6)

24 KOH, CHARMAINE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 16.18  (+1.1) 3(7)

25 CINTHIKAEL, ANGEL Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 17.82  (+1.6) 1(6)

26 NG, JING XUAN Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 19.00  (+1.0) 4(7)

TOH, SARAH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS 1

NG, SOK CHEE JAYME Chij St. Nicholas Girls' DNS 2

LOW, CHERELLE St Anthony Canossian DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 PUJEDA, ALTHEA DEZIREE LINAO St Anthony Canossian 14.39q

2 TEH, XIN NI, CHARLOTTE Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 14.65

3 MISHRA, RACHEL Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 15.22 15.216

4 KONG, YE WEN REN Dunman High School 15.30

5 MANU, DIYA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.94

6 CINTHIKAEL, ANGEL Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 17.82

TOH, SARAH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 CHEE, CHLOE Team Cicada Trackers 13.65q

2 LEE, SHYIN ELIZABETH Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 13.93q 13.924

3 TNG, YUE EN Dunman High School 13.93q 13.929

4 CHAN, XUAN YING CANDICE St Anthony Canossian 14.82

5 ONG, KAYLA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.56

6 KANDASAMY, KAVIMALAR Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 16.04

NG, SOK CHEE JAYME Chij St. Nicholas Girls' DNS

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 PA0, AMELIA  TSE TENG Dunman High School 14.24q

2 TAN, CHLOE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 14.48q

3 SOH, WEN XIN St Anthony Canossian 14.80

4 SIEW, SHYANNE YU YAN St Anthony Canossian 15.32

5 MAK, KYLA Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 15.41

6 TAN, HEATHER Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.51

7 KOH, CHARMAINE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 16.18

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 LIM, CLARA TeamFabian 13.30q

2 TAN, LE XIAO Team Cicada Trackers 14.14q

3 LEYSEN, YERIN National Junior College 15.02

4 BOHIN, INES ANDREA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.22 15.215

5 LIM, CHARLOTTE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 15.37

6 LOO, EVANGELINE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 15.54
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#94 Women's 100 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note
7 NG, JING XUAN Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 19.00

LOW, CHERELLE St Anthony Canossian DNS

#82 Women's Long Jump (U18)
1:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GOPIKRISHNA, BHAVNA Club ZOOM 5.24m  (–1.1) 5.22 (+0.0) 5.17 (+0.0) PASS 5.24 (–1.1) 4.92 (+0.0) 5.03 (–0.9)

2 MEYERS, NIKITA MAE JING-Y Singapore Sports 5.03m  (–0.6) 4.46 (–0.2) 5.03 (–0.6) PASS 4.79 (–0.7) 4.81 (–0.7) PASS

3 LIU, MAN Dunman High Sch 4.40m  (–1.7) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.29 (–1.8) 4.09 (–0.8) FOUL 4.06 (–1.7) 4.40 (–1.7)

4 HO, XU YING NICOLE Dunman High Sch 4.30m  (+0.0) FOUL 4.16 (–2.7) 4.30 (+0.0) FOUL 4.24 (–0.9) 4.06 (–0.4)

5 AYE KYAW, YUNN BRITNEY National Junior Co 4.27m  (+0.0) 4.19 (–1.1) 4.08 (–2.1) 4.20 (–1.5) FOUL 4.27 (+0.0) 4.19 (+0.0)

6 OOI, YIWEI Dunman High Sch 4.18m  (–0.9) 3.98 (–0.8) 4.13 (–1.6) 3.89 (–1.2) 3.97 (–0.9) 4.18 (–0.9) 4.04 (–1.4)

7 WOON, SUMIN Chij Secondary (T 4.14m  (–0.9) 4.14 (–0.9) FOUL FOUL 4.03 (–1.9) FOUL 4.12 (–1.6)

8 LEOW, CAITLIN Erovra Club 4.14m  (–1.1) 3.98 (–0.9) 4.03 (–1.1) 4.14 (–1.1) 4.11 (–1.3) 3.88 (+0.0) FOUL

9 WEE REYES, ARIEL Chij Secondary (T 4.08m  (–2.1) 3.87 (–1.3) 3.86 (–1.0) 4.08 (–2.1)

10 LIN, XIWEN Dunman High Sch 3.96m  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 3.96 (+0.0)

11 HO, YUKI Erovra Club 3.78m  (–0.9) 3.70 (–0.8) 3.77 (+0.0) 3.78 (–0.9)

12 TAY, RUI EN JOY National Junior Co 3.63m  (–1.4) 3.62 (+0.0) 3.63 (–1.4) FOUL

13 ORLIN, SOPHIA Chij Secondary (T 3.53m  (–1.5) FOUL 3.53 (–1.5) 3.43 (–0.2)

14 LEE, ZI XUAN SHAYNNEN St Anthony Canos 3.40m  (–1.1) 3.40 (–1.1) 3.35 (–1.6) 3.34 (–1.9)

15 TAN, SHI EN Chij Secondary (T 3.22m  (–0.8) 3.04 (+0.0) 3.22 (–0.8) FOUL

QUEK, SYN HUI Wings Athletics Cl DNS

NEEVEN, JESSICA Wings Athletics Cl DNS

#63 Women's 100 Meters (U18)
1:20 pm (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WIJAYA, SONIA Club ZOOM 13.97q  (+0.6) 2(1)

2 YEO, JANABELLE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 14.26q  (+0.1) 1(1)

3 LEE, SZE YIN MEGAN St Anthony Canossian 14.52q  (+0.1) 1(2)

4 KHOO, JACKIE National Junior College 14.74q  (+0.6) 2(2)

5 POH, ISABEL Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 14.84q  (+0.6) 2(3)

6 RAZALI, EMMA SHANYIN Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 15.21q  (+0.6) 2(4)

7 LAM, CHI KI, DAISY Dunman High School 15.70q  (+0.1) 1(3)

8 AW, QIAN RU JILLIAN St Anthony Canossian 16.08q  (+0.6) 2(5)

9 PAMINTUAN CABUNILAS, KIRSTEN GEILLE St Anthony Canossian 16.48  (+0.1) 1(4)

TSAI, YIH-JENN AMELIE Chij St. Nicholas Girls' DNS 1

TAN, TRISHA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS 1

TAN, ASHLEY Wings Athletics Club DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)
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#63 Women's 100 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 YEO, JANABELLE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 14.26q

2 LEE, SZE YIN MEGAN St Anthony Canossian 14.52q

3 LAM, CHI KI, DAISY Dunman High School 15.70q

4 PAMINTUAN CABUNILAS, KIRSTEN GEILLE St Anthony Canossian 16.48

TSAI, YIH-JENN AMELIE Chij St. Nicholas Girls' DNS

TAN, TRISHA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 WIJAYA, SONIA Club ZOOM 13.97q

2 KHOO, JACKIE National Junior College 14.74q

3 POH, ISABEL Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 14.84q

4 RAZALI, EMMA SHANYIN Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 15.21q

5 AW, QIAN RU JILLIAN St Anthony Canossian 16.08q

TAN, ASHLEY Wings Athletics Club DNS

#93 Men's 100 Meters (U16)
Singapore 10.37

2:00 pm (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CHAN, BRAYDEN Wings Athletics Club 11.66q  (+1.1) 3(1)

2 TONG, ZONG WEI Hwa Chong Institution 12.26q  (–1.8) 1(1)

3 YANG, EN HAO DANIEL National Junior College 12.32q  (+1.1) 3(2)

4 CHONG, CHOON-HOU Hwa Chong Institution 12.41q  (–1.8) 1(2)

5 GAN, "ZI RUI, TREVIS Hwa Chong Institution 12.49q  (+0.0) 2(1)

6 LOW, "YU XUAN, DAMIEN Catholic High School 12.67q  (+1.1) 3(3)

7 SOON, AIDAN QI ZHE Catholic High School 12.72q  (+0.0) 2(2)

8 LEO, MATTHIAS RAY YANG Catholic High School 12.75q  (+0.0) 2(3)

9 GOH, JAYDEN YI EN Catholic High School 12.80  (+1.1) 3(4)

10 LAI, IAN Catholic High School 12.91  (+1.1) 3(5)

11 LIM, YU CHENG Hwa Chong Institution 13.00  (+0.0) 2(4)

12 PHILIP HOARE, JONATHAN Hwa Chong Institution 13.01  (+0.0) 2(5)

13 TAN, YOU HONG Catholic High School 13.18  (–1.8) 1(3)

14 TAN, REAGAN Catholic High School 13.25  (–1.8) 1(4)

15 YAK, "YUN CHEN, JOVAN Dunman High School 13.27  (–1.8) 1(5)

16 GOH, "AIK NGIA, GYAN Catholic High School 13.64  (+0.0) 2(6)

17 TAI, YI-HSUAN Dunman High School 13.71  (+1.1) 3(6)

18 PANG, SHI YU Hwa Chong Institution 13.83  (–1.8) 1(6)

19 KWOK, BRANSON  JIA JUN Dunman High School 13.89  (+0.0) 2(7)

20 ANG, TITUS National Junior College 14.52  (+1.1) 3(7)

OH, SHENG KAI Catholic High School DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 TONG, ZONG WEI Hwa Chong Institution 12.26q
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#93 Men's 100 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note
2 CHONG, CHOON-HOU Hwa Chong Institution 12.41q

3 TAN, YOU HONG Catholic High School 13.18

4 TAN, REAGAN Catholic High School 13.25

5 YAK, "YUN CHEN, JOVAN Dunman High School 13.27

6 PANG, SHI YU Hwa Chong Institution 13.83

OH, SHENG KAI Catholic High School DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 GAN, "ZI RUI, TREVIS Hwa Chong Institution 12.49q

2 SOON, AIDAN QI ZHE Catholic High School 12.72q

3 LEO, MATTHIAS RAY YANG Catholic High School 12.75q

4 LIM, YU CHENG Hwa Chong Institution 13.00

5 PHILIP HOARE, JONATHAN Hwa Chong Institution 13.01

6 GOH, "AIK NGIA, GYAN Catholic High School 13.64

7 KWOK, BRANSON  JIA JUN Dunman High School 13.89

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 CHAN, BRAYDEN Wings Athletics Club 11.66q

2 YANG, EN HAO DANIEL National Junior College 12.32q

3 LOW, "YU XUAN, DAMIEN Catholic High School 12.67q

4 GOH, JAYDEN YI EN Catholic High School 12.80

5 LAI, IAN Catholic High School 12.91

6 TAI, YI-HSUAN Dunman High School 13.71

7 ANG, TITUS National Junior College 14.52

#62 Men's 100 Meters (U18)
Singapore 10.37

2:20 pm (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TAN, SHAN WEI Hwa Chong Institution 11.63q  (+1.5) 1(1)

2 BUCHANAN, LUCA Oldham Athletics 11.66q  (–1.8) 3(1)

3 "DILLON, WEI YI, "LOW Bedok View Sec School 11.93q  (–1.8) 3(2)

4 CURRIN, XAVIER Erovra Club 12.05q  (–1.8) 3(3)

5 CHERN, ISAAC Hwa Chong Institution 12.23q  (–1.9) 2(1)

6 PEH, CAYDEN Trackstar Athletics 12.42q  (+1.5) 1(2)

7 VASANIA, SHAVAK JS Athletics 12.44q  (+1.5) 1(3)

8 CHUA, HONGYU Dunman High School 12.48q  (+1.5) 1(4)

9 ZHANG, JUNJIAN Hwa Chong Institution 12.53  (–1.9) 2(2)

10 TAN, DE YING ZINEDINE Dunman High School 12.73  (+1.5) 1(5)

11 CHEN, XIANG Catholic High School 12.84  (–1.9) 2(3)

12 QUEK, ELROY ZHI YUAN Maxform 13.08  (–1.9) 2(4)

13 MANNEM, NIMAI Dunman High School 13.13  (–1.9) 2(5)

14 LEE, YI HENG Catholic High School 13.17  (+1.5) 1(6)

15 WANGKE, LEVI DANIEL National Junior College 13.25  (–1.8) 3(4)

16 NEO, NATHAN Catholic High School 13.26  (–1.8) 3(5)

17 ONG, JIA HNG NICHOLAS Catholic High School 13.28  (–1.9) 2(6)

18 NG, JING XUN Catholic High School 13.77  (–1.9) 2(7)
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#62 Men's 100 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
2:20 pm (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
19 PANG, JUN WEI National Junior College 13.83  (–1.8) 3(6)

GOH, WAYNE Swift DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 TAN, SHAN WEI Hwa Chong Institution 11.63q

2 PEH, CAYDEN Trackstar Athletics 12.42q

3 VASANIA, SHAVAK JS Athletics 12.44q

4 CHUA, HONGYU Dunman High School 12.48q

5 TAN, DE YING ZINEDINE Dunman High School 12.73

6 LEE, YI HENG Catholic High School 13.17

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 CHERN, ISAAC Hwa Chong Institution 12.23q

2 ZHANG, JUNJIAN Hwa Chong Institution 12.53

3 CHEN, XIANG Catholic High School 12.84

4 QUEK, ELROY ZHI YUAN Maxform 13.08

5 MANNEM, NIMAI Dunman High School 13.13

6 ONG, JIA HNG NICHOLAS Catholic High School 13.28

7 NG, JING XUN Catholic High School 13.77

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 BUCHANAN, LUCA Oldham Athletics 11.66q

2 "DILLON, WEI YI, "LOW Bedok View Sec School 11.93q

3 CURRIN, XAVIER Erovra Club 12.05q

4 WANGKE, LEVI DANIEL National Junior College 13.25

5 NEO, NATHAN Catholic High School 13.26

6 PANG, JUN WEI National Junior College 13.83

GOH, WAYNE Swift DNS

#98 Women's 400 Meters (U16)
2:35 pm (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WONG, ZHI QI NIKKI Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:08.43q 1(1)

2 LEE, YING EMMA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:09.19q 2(1)

3 LU, XING LIN Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:10.75q 1(2)

4 BINTE MOHAMMAD SHAH, NUR IRDINA National Junior College 1:10.89q 2(2)

5 HO, CHIEN HUI CLAIRA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:12.19q 2(3)

6 LIAO, JIA SYUAN Dunman High School 1:12.98q 1(3)

7 HO, ALEXIS SZE JAE Dunman High School 1:13.00q 2(4)

8 NG, ZI YING St Anthony Canossian 1:13.52q 2(5)

9 TAN, ZE QIAN ALEXIS St Anthony Canossian 1:13.68 2(6)

10 PAY, WENXUAN, CLARISSA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:14.30 1(4)

11 HARRY, DLIIA Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 1:18.11 1(5)
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#98 Women's 400 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
2:35 pm (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
12 KWOK, MICHELLE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 1:20.05 1(6)

13 LOW, CHLOE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 1:20.54 1(7)

14 LIM, YI QING HANNAH Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:21.73 1(8)

TYLES, TAMARA National Junior College DNS 2

BOHIN, INES ANDREA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 WONG, ZHI QI NIKKI Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:08.43q

2 LU, XING LIN Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:10.75q

3 LIAO, JIA SYUAN Dunman High School 1:12.98q

4 PAY, WENXUAN, CLARISSA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:14.30

5 HARRY, DLIIA Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 1:18.11

6 KWOK, MICHELLE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 1:20.05

7 LOW, CHLOE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 1:20.54

8 LIM, YI QING HANNAH Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:21.73

Heat 2 of 2

1 LEE, YING EMMA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:09.19q

2 BINTE MOHAMMAD SHAH, NUR IRDINA National Junior College 1:10.89q

3 HO, CHIEN HUI CLAIRA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:12.19q

4 HO, ALEXIS SZE JAE Dunman High School 1:13.00q

5 NG, ZI YING St Anthony Canossian 1:13.52q

6 TAN, ZE QIAN ALEXIS St Anthony Canossian 1:13.68

TYLES, TAMARA National Junior College DNS

BOHIN, INES ANDREA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS

#97 Men's 400 Meters (U16)
2:45 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 KHO, YUAN ZU Hwa Chong Institution 56.87

2 HO, JOSH JUNHAO Dunman High School 1:03.03

CURRAN, JAKE ARYAN Team Cicada Trackers DNS

CURRAN, HARRY IRFAN Team Cicada Trackers DNS

SEAH, BRYAN Hwa Chong Institution DNS

#67 Women's 400 Meters (U18)
2:50 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 TAN, KIT KAYE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 1:04.50

2 KOH, JIA EN SIERRA St Anthony Canossian 1:13.17

3 GANESAN, LAJITHANI National Junior College 1:15.21

4 GOH, MEGAN National Junior College 1:17.20
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#67 Women's 400 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
2:50 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note

WEE, GABRIELLE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh DNF

BINTE AIDIL, ALEENA ELSA St Anthony Canossian DNS

BHANDARI, NIESHA KIM Chij St. Nicholas Girls' DNS

LI, JIAYI CHRISTINA JS Athletics DNS

#111 Men's Long Jump (U16)
3:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 YANG, EN HAO DANIEL National Junior Co 5.98m  (–0.7) 5.58 (–3.1) 5.98 (–0.7) 5.72 (–1.2) FOUL 5.56 (–2.7) 5.73 (–0.4)

2 TRISTAN, CHEN Hwa Chong Institu 5.87m  (–0.8) 5.56 (–0.3) 5.61 (–1.4) 5.87 (–0.8) 5.40 (–1.5) FOUL FOUL

3 TRISTEN, LI Hwa Chong Institu 5.57m  (–0.5) 5.23 (–2.2) 5.29 (–2.0) 5.37 (–1.7) 4.99 (–1.5) 5.39 (–1.0) 5.57 (–0.5)

4 ETHAN, KONG Hwa Chong Institu 5.37m  (–1.8) 5.37 (–1.8) 5.08 (–1.4) 5.30 (–1.5) 4.91 (–0.8)

5 NG, JUN YI VICTORIA SCHO 5.37m  (–0.9) FOUL 5.37 (–0.9) FOUL 4.63 (–2.0) FOUL 5.18 (–1.1)

6 YADAV, BOYINI SUMANTH VICTORIA SCHO 5.28m  (–1.5) FOUL 4.83 (–1.5) 5.05 (–1.6) 5.28 (–1.5) 5.09 (–0.6) FOUL

7 FREDERIC, CHUA Hwa Chong Institu 4.99m  (–2.4) 4.85 (–1.3) 4.99 (–2.4) FOUL 4.98 (–0.6) FOUL FOUL

8 JASPER, HO Hwa Chong Institu 4.85m  (–1.4) FOUL FOUL 4.85 (–1.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 MOWE, CHRISTOPHER Wings Athletics Cl 4.77m  (–0.2) 4.55 (–1.5) 4.68 (–1.8) 4.77 (–0.2)

10 YUZHE, CHEN Hwa Chong Institu 4.66m  (–2.5) 4.57 (–1.1) 4.38 (–1.4) 4.66 (–2.5)

11 CALUM, TAN Hwa Chong Institu 4.34m  (–1.5) 3.98 (–2.1) 4.34 (–1.5) 4.11 (–1.3)

12 ETHAN, LIM Hwa Chong Institu 4.30m  (–2.5) FOUL FOUL 4.30 (–2.5)

CHUA, GARRETT Team Cicada Trac NM

ANG, BRADLEY Team Cicada Trac NM

#121 Men's Javelin (U16)
3:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NG, GABRIEL Team Cicada Trac 40.62m 40.02 37.55 35.85 40.62 40.08 39.69

2 TAN, HUAI FENG Wings Athletics Cl 38.70m 38.70 37.97 35.80 35.32 36.40 34.80

3 ZHANG, JINGBO Hwa Chong Institu 38.29m 34.25 37.80 29.97 32.03 36.91 38.29

4 ZHAO, DANIEL Hwa Chong Institu 35.87m 34.40 23.00 32.15 35.85 35.87 35.60

5 KWA, EU HAN Wings Athletics Cl 34.30m FOUL 33.00 34.30 FOUL

6 LIU, SHIJIA Hwa Chong Institu 33.45m 30.65 31.35 31.38 28.26 32.97 33.45

7 TAN, WEI HAN VICTORIA SCHO 32.55m 32.55 30.60 32.04 26.91 30.02 27.55

8 PHAM, PHU MINH VICTORIA SCHO 31.05m 29.35 29.62 29.69 27.29 31.05 25.75

9 YEO, IVAN VICTORIA SCHO 28.60m 28.60 16.07 FOUL

10 TANG, JET VICTORIA SCHO 26.35m FOUL 26.35 25.75

11 ASHWIN PROSPER, NICHOLA VICTORIA SCHO 24.05m 23.00 24.05 23.92

12 LOW, GERALD VICTORIA SCHO 19.85m 19.85 FOUL FOUL

13 MOHAMAD SHAIFUL AZHAR, VICTORIA SCHO 17.46m FOUL 14.95 17.46

14 LONG, JIACHENG (THOMAS) National Junior Co 16.70m 16.70 15.55 12.97

15 RAMESH, SHARVESH VICTORIA SCHO 16.40m 16.40 15.25 15.90

16 GUPTA, VANSH VICTORIA SCHO 15.85m 15.85 14.13 15.00

PHUA, DEXTON Hwa Chong Institu DNS

JUSDI, JADON Hwa Chong Institu DNS
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#121 Men's Javelin (U16) (cont'd)
3:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

CHEN, XUYAN Hwa Chong Institu DNS

#66 Men's 400 Meters (U18)
3:00 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LOO, GUAN YI Hwa Chong Institution 58.85

2 LEE, ZONG LIN Hwa Chong Institution 1:01.15

3 WEN, JAMIE Dunman High School 1:02.90

#42 Women's 400 Meters (U20)
3:05 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 SIVAKUMAR, TVISHA RHEA National Junior College 1:08.00

2 KONG, HUAN XIN EMMA National Junior College 1:13.27

3 HU, DING XUAN National Junior College 1:13.70

LEE, JING CHING Maxform DNS

TONG, YAN YEE Singapore Sports School DNS

#41 Men's 400 Meters (U20)
3:10 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BHARADWAJ, AKASH Swift 53.55

2 TAN, CHONG WEI SEBASTIAN National Junior College 57.63

3 KITA, JUNNOSKE Team Cicada Trackers 57.99

CHONG, JIA WEI National Junior College DNS

#102 Women's 1500 Meters (U16)
3:30 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WEE PURIDA NANTALIEYA, MICOLE Chij Katong Convent 5:48.60

2 LEE, RUTH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 5:53.05

3 LIM, SHI YU Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 6:04.28

4 LIM, MING XUAN JOY National Junior College 6:18.43

5 CHENG, XIN LING Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 6:41.54

6 QUEK, NING YI BERNICE Dunman High School 6:41.69

7 ANG, YI ROU NIKKI Dunman High School 7:03.20

8 JIANG, YUHAN National Junior College 7:18.01

9 SOH, CAITLIN Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 7:25.77

CHEN, PINGLAN National Junior College DNS

#71 Women's 1500 Meters (U18)
3:40 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 PATIL, TANISHA Wings Athletics Club 4:56.26
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#71 Women's 1500 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
3:40 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
2 TAN, WEN XI LAURA National Junior College 5:48.70

3 LAU, SOOK YEANG, MARY ANNE National Junior College 5:49.28

4 TYLES, REBEKA National Junior College 6:00.26

5 CHAU, XU MEI Dunman High School 6:07.36

6 VASUDEVAN SURESH, MEGNA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 6:12.10

7 KOH, SHERVEL Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 7:25.24

#46 Women's 1500 Meters (U20)
3:50 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 TANG, CLAUDIA Wings Athletics Club 5:34.13

2 CHIANG, JULIA Wings Athletics Club 5:56.76

3 JAIGANESH, SHRE VIDHYA National Junior College 6:22.13

4 WANG, YUTIAN Wings Athletics Club 6:30.74

5 CHUA, ANNETTE Wings Athletics Club 6:42.35

LAU, PHOEBE Wings Athletics Club DNS

#101 Men's 1500 Meters (U16)
4:00 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 HUA, BOYU Catholic High School 4:59.50

2 SNG, NATHAN Wings Athletics Club 5:12.70

3 YAP, LUKE JIE HAN Catholic High School 5:13.12

4 TOH, GENG HENG CHRISTIAN Dunman High School 5:13.76

5 TEO, ISAAC Catholic High School 5:34.70

#70 Men's 1500 Meters (U18)
4:00 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 THANA RAJAN, THAARMIN National Junior College 4:56.36

2 TANG, DANIEL FAC 4:57.05

3 CHIAH, JIA AN CYRUS Dunman High School 5:11.70

4 LIEW, SHAW KANG Catholic High School 5:24.10

SIVA KUMAR, S LAKSHAN National Junior College DNS

#94 Women's 100 Meters (U16)
4:30 pm (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LIM, CLARA TeamFabian 13.13

2 CHEE, CHLOE Team Cicada Trackers 13.64

3 LEE, SHYIN ELIZABETH Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 13.93

4 TAN, LE XIAO Team Cicada Trackers 13.98

5 TNG, YUE EN Dunman High School 14.00
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#94 Women's 100 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
4:30 pm (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note
6 PA0, AMELIA  TSE TENG Dunman High School 14.09

7 TAN, CHLOE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 14.46

PUJEDA, ALTHEA DEZIREE LINAO St Anthony Canossian DNS

#63 Women's 100 Meters (U18)
4:35 pm (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+0.5)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WIJAYA, SONIA Club ZOOM 13.70

2 YEO, JANABELLE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 13.88

3 LEE, SZE YIN MEGAN St Anthony Canossian 14.14

4 KHOO, JACKIE National Junior College 14.47

5 RAZALI, EMMA SHANYIN Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 14.96

AW, QIAN RU JILLIAN St Anthony Canossian DNS

POH, ISABEL Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS

LAM, CHI KI, DAISY Dunman High School DNS

#38 Women's 100 Meters (U20)
4:40 pm (Day 2):

Wind:  (+0.8)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 HAMIZAH, NURULAIN Singapore Sports School 13.17

2 JANSSEN, LOUISA HELENA Singapore Sports School 13.30

3 TEO, KRISTA RENNE SIEW HUA Maxform 16.10

#93 Men's 100 Meters (U16)
Singapore 10.37

4:45 pm (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 CHAN, BRAYDEN Wings Athletics Club 11.25

2 TONG, ZONG WEI Hwa Chong Institution 11.87

3 YANG, EN HAO DANIEL National Junior College 11.94

4 LOW, "YU XUAN, DAMIEN Catholic High School 12.23

5 GAN, "ZI RUI, TREVIS Hwa Chong Institution 12.25

6 LEO, MATTHIAS RAY YANG Catholic High School 12.55

7 SOON, AIDAN QI ZHE Catholic High School 12.59

CHONG, CHOON-HOU Hwa Chong Institution DNS

SA U16/U18/U20 ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022
Singapore,
Home of athletics

1/4/2022 - 3/4/2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/4/2022 6:46 pm

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



#62 Men's 100 Meters (U18)
Singapore 10.37

4:50 pm (Day 2):

Finals Wind:  (+1.4)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BUCHANAN, LUCA Oldham Athletics 11.61

2 CURRIN, XAVIER Erovra Club 11.76

3 PEH, CAYDEN Trackstar Athletics 12.24

CHUA, HONGYU Dunman High School DNS

TAN, SHAN WEI Hwa Chong Institution DNS

"DILLON, WEI YI, "LOW Bedok View Sec School DNS

CHERN, ISAAC Hwa Chong Institution DNS

VASANIA, SHAVAK JS Athletics DNS

#37 Men's 100 Meters (U20)
Singapore 10.37

4:55 pm (Day 2):

Wind:  (+1.6)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MOWE, ZACHARY ELIJAH Maxform 11.61

2 LIM, RUI Singapore Sports School 11.94

3 LIM, YI WEI National Junior College 12.01

4 TAI, TIMOTHY WEN YANG Maxform 12.05

5 NG, XIANG EN Swift 12.23

6 YONG, JIAJUN Maxform 12.53

CHUA, BOON KAI Dunman High School DNS

#123 Men's High Jump (U16)
5:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.67 1.69 1.71 1.73 1.75

1 TAN, REI Wings Athletics Cl 1.73m P P P P O O P P O XXX

2 TAM, JOASH VICTORIA SCHO 1.60m O O O O XXX

3 SEBASTIEN, ARNOLD Hwa Chong Institu 1.55m P O XO XXX

4 HSIEH, AN YING VICTORIA SCHO 1.50m O O XXX

4 JING YI, TAY Hwa Chong Institu 1.50m O O XXX

6 SHERN LEY, SENG Hwa Chong Institu 1.50m O XO XXX

7 DARYL, LEE Hwa Chong Institu 1.40m XXX

8 KAAI, CHAN Hwa Chong Institu 1.40m XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 1.40

2 TAM, JOASH VICTORIA SCHO (cont'd) O

4 HSIEH, AN YING VICTORIA SCHO (cont'd) O

4 JING YI, TAY Hwa Chong Institu (cont'd) O

6 SHERN LEY, SENG Hwa Chong Institu (cont'd) O

7 DARYL, LEE Hwa Chong Institu 1.40m XO

8 KAAI, CHAN Hwa Chong Institu 1.40m XXO

DARWIN, SUA Hwa Chong Institu NH XXX
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#127 Men's High Jump (U18)
5:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.67 1.69 1.71 1.73 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90

1 ASHER, WONG Hwa Chong Institu 1.85m P P P O P P XO O O XXX

2 JOEL, HO Hwa Chong Institu 1.73m P XO P O XO XXO XX

3 TAN, CALEB Wings Athletics Cl 1.71m O P P P O P XXX

4 EMERY, CONRAD VICTORIA SCHO 1.69m O O P O P XX X

5 LEE, ISAAC VICTORIA SCHO 1.60m XO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55

5 LEE, ISAAC VICTORIA SCHO (cont'd) O O O O

#122 Women's Javelin (U16)
5:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHAN, SOK MUN Chij St. Nicholas 26.95m 26.95 24.20 21.41 25.40 23.41 22.92

2 CHAN, CARA Cedar Girls Secon 25.39m FOUL FOUL 25.39 21.90 22.50 24.50

3 EE, AMELIA POPPY Chij St. Nicholas 24.40m 22.25 FOUL FOUL 21.70 24.20 24.40

4 LIM, CLARICE ZHI QIAN Nanyang Girls' Hig 23.23m 23.23 20.53 19.92 20.70 19.46 21.30

5 CHUA, LE SHYAN Chij St. Nicholas 20.60m 15.75 17.56 18.18 17.65 20.50 20.60

6 KOH, JENG PECK MEGAN Chij St. Nicholas 20.07m 15.60 16.70 20.07 16.20 17.52 17.30

7 ZHENG, MENGLIN Nanyang Girls' Hig 19.25m 17.94 FOUL 18.57 18.98 19.25 16.40

8 KOTHA, SAMHIKA Cedar Girls Secon 17.30m 17.30 15.80 13.60 14.42 15.60 14.50

9 LIANG, ZHI XUAN, JODIE Nanyang Girls' Hig 16.32m 13.92 14.01 16.32

10 CHONG, RUI EN ELIZABETH Chij St. Nicholas 15.10m 15.10 FOUL 12.85

11 LIAM, HAO QIN JASYNDA St Anthony Canos 14.75m FOUL 14.75 FOUL

12 PEERIS, CLAUDIA XUE EN National Junior Co 13.25m FOUL 13.25 12.25

13 HE, LEYU National Junior Co 10.83m FOUL 10.83 FOUL

#98 Women's 400 Meters (U16)
5:00 pm (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LEE, YING EMMA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:09.63

2 WONG, ZHI QI NIKKI Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:09.80

3 BINTE MOHAMMAD SHAH, NUR IRDINA National Junior College 1:11.92

4 LU, XING LIN Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:12.91

5 HO, CHIEN HUI CLAIRA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 1:15.09

NG, ZI YING St Anthony Canossian DNS

LIAO, JIA SYUAN Dunman High School DNS

HO, ALEXIS SZE JAE Dunman High School DNS

#51 Men's Javelin (U20)
5:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WONG, YIJIE LUCAS FAC 59.49m 45.50 52.67 59.49 FOUL 47.65 49.05

2 NG KAI LEONG, ROY FAC 56.98m 47.48 46.00 53.74 52.54 56.98 53.69
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#51 Men's Javelin (U20) (cont'd)
5:00 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 FENG, HAN LIN Hwa Chong Institu 46.15m 40.80 46.15 FOUL 43.13 41.00 PASS

4 CHUA, QI LONG FAC 43.05m 41.35 41.03 43.05 42.20 41.05 38.20

LIM, JARED Hwa Chong Institu NM

#137 Men's 2000m Steeple (U18)
5:20 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WEE, NICHOLAS BHUMISLIM NANTHAWAT Dunman High School 7:20.10

2 FANG, CHEN National Junior College 7:46.45

3 LOW, HSUEN KHAI JOVAN Catholic High School 8:04.58

4 HEIJDEN, DAVE VAN DER Catholic High School 8:24.86

5 LUI, JOSHUA CHENG ZE Catholic High School 8:44.46

#48 Women's 2000m Steeple (U20)
5:45 pm (Day 2):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 KOH, TESSA TeamFabian 8:32.45

2 NG, NAOMI TeamFabian 10:05.29

3 KOH, JUN NING, CHERYL National Junior College 10:54.87

#60 Women's Long Jump (U20)
6:30 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHANDRU, BHAVIKA Singapore Sports 4.93m  (+0.0) 4.93 (+0.0) 4.83 (+0.0) FOUL 4.74 (+0.0) 4.92 (+0.2) 4.83 (+0.0)

2 TAN, CHLOE Singapore Sports 4.85m  (+1.2) 4.85 (+1.2) 4.80 (+0.0) 4.71 (+0.9) 4.62 (+0.1) 4.76 (+1.2) 4.80 (+0.0)

3 NG, JING NI Singapore Sports 4.75m  (+0.0) 4.71 (+0.1) 4.31 (+0.0) FOUL 4.75 (+0.0) 4.73 (+1.4) FOUL

4 LAM, SHAN NING SHANNON National Junior Co 4.42m  (+0.0) FOUL 4.18 (+0.4) 4.17 (+0.7) 4.42 (+0.0) 4.32 (+0.0) FOUL

5 MOK, TZE YUEN Wings Athletics Cl 4.34m  (+0.0) 3.98 (+1.8) 4.30 (+0.2) 4.34 (+0.0) 3.73 (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.3) 4.30 (+0.0)

6 LEE, MIN RUI Dunman High Sch 4.24m  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 4.20 (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.0) FOUL 4.11 (+0.0)

7 SATO, LENA National Junior Co 4.20m  (+0.0) 3.95 (+0.5) 3.98 (+0.2) 4.18 (+0.6) 4.10 (+0.0) 3.98 (+0.0) 4.20 (+0.0)

LIM, JOVYN Wings Athletics Cl NM

#91 Men's Javelin (U18)
6:30 pm (Day 2):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LYE, EVAN Hwa Chong Institu 44.30m 39.87 FOUL 41.60 FOUL 44.30 41.00

2 TAN HAN YANG, DOMINIC Wings Athletics Cl 43.70m FOUL 43.70 40.35 37.25 40.60 FOUL

3 CHENG, ARTHUR FAC 41.26m 39.60 41.00 39.70 40.70 41.26 FOUL

4 TANG, JOSEAH YINUO Catholic High Sch 39.92m 27.90 30.75 29.90 30.00 31.81 39.92

5 TEH, GUANG YU Hwa Chong Institu 39.72m 39.50 39.72 FOUL 39.26 FOUL FOUL

6 TAY, ISAIAH JIA YOU Catholic High Sch 28.50m 26.50 28.10 26.80 25.30 28.50 26.90

7 SUKRY, MUHAMMAD SHAFIK VICTORIA SCHO 28.50m 24.09 24.32 26.15 20.87 26.69 28.50

ZHENG, YIHONG Hwa Chong Institu DNS
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#117 Men's Discus (U16)
8:30 am (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LOH, DING RONG ANSON Wings Athletics Cl 57.48m 51.71 55.96 40.15 54.59 57.48 43.73

2 CHNG, LEROY ANDRE VICTORIA SCHO 44.51m 37.24 44.51 42.08 40.77 42.69 FOUL

3 NG, CHERN YI Hwa Chong Institu 43.14m FOUL 43.14 FOUL 32.20 37.63 38.59

4 LAM, JAYDEN Wings Athletics Cl 41.32m 41.32 FOUL 40.41 FOUL FOUL 34.56

5 TAN, JUN JIE Wings Athletics Cl 37.60m 36.86 FOUL 33.31 37.60 35.53 37.00

6 SEAH, DYLAN Hwa Chong Institu 35.39m 33.76 29.15 34.66 35.39 31.94 32.28

7 TAN, SHYAN ZHI Hwa Chong Institu 35.03m 29.93 33.33 32.33 FOUL FOUL 35.03

8 TEOH, ASHER VICTORIA SCHO 34.25m 30.58 34.25 FOUL FOUL 26.04 FOUL

9 SEETOH, ISAAC Hwa Chong Institu 33.20m 33.20 FOUL FOUL

10 LEE, YU FOONG Hwa Chong Institu 31.71m 24.83 31.71 31.28

11 LOO, YI HONG JAYDEN Catholic High Sch 29.58m 29.58 FOUL 28.15

12 CHIANG, "YI QIANG, ETHAN Catholic High Sch 28.36m 17.30 28.36 FOUL

13 TAN, SEANAN VICTORIA SCHO 27.87m FOUL 27.87 FOUL

14 TANG, JET VICTORIA SCHO 27.38m 20.72 27.38 FOUL

15 KHANNA, RITWIK Wings Athletics Cl 21.64m FOUL FOUL 21.64

16 MOHAMAD SHAIFUL AZHAR, VICTORIA SCHO 20.68m 18.29 17.42 20.68

17 LYE, ELLIOT VICTORIA SCHO 18.01m 15.82 18.01 17.66

18 MOHAMED GAZALI, MOHAME VICTORIA SCHO 15.35m 14.78 13.76 15.35

19 WAGH VIKRAM, ABHIMANYU VICTORIA SCHO 12.90m 12.90 FOUL FOUL

KWA, EU HAN Wings Athletics Cl NM

BENIL, YUWAN JOSEPH VICTORIA SCHO NM

ONG, RAYMUS Hwa Chong Institu NM

LIM, BRANDEN Hwa Chong Institu DNS

#139 Men's 5000 Meters (U20)
8:30 am (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WALTON, DAVID JS Athletics 17:19.02

2 TOH, ISAAC Swift 18:22.46

3 LIM, CHARLESTON Swift 19:24.26

4 AHMED, NAWAZ Erovra Club 19:31.71

5 GAN, JOSHUA Erovra Club 19:36.13

6 SIVALINGAM, NIKISH Erovra Club 19:56.23

7 CABRAL, ARAV JS Athletics 20:56.66

#126 Women's Pole Vault (U16)
9:00 am (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark 2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60

1 YEONG, ABIGAIL Wings Athletics Cl 2.40m O XO O XXX

2 WEE, TING QI HANNAH Chij St. Nicholas 2.40m O O XXO XXX

3 CHOO, BEVERLY Wings Athletics Cl 2.20m O O XXX

4 SEN, ZAHRA Wings Athletics Cl 2.20m XO O XXX

5 LIM, SHERVON Wings Athletics Cl 2.00m XO XXX
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#130 Women's Pole Vault (U18)
9:00 am (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark 2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00

1 NG, GRACE Wings Athletics Cl 2.90m P O P O O O XXX

2 TAY, ESTHER Hwa Chong Institu 2.80m P P P O XO XXX

3 WILKINS, KIRSTEN GWEN Chij St. Nicholas 2.60m O XO O XO XXX

4 WONG, YUE YI Chij St. Nicholas 2.40m O O O XXX

4 LIOW, RUEY ANN MEGAN Chij St. Nicholas 2.40m O O O XXX

6 LEE, CHAEWON Wings Athletics Cl 2.20m O O XXX

7 SIEW, EN SIN Wings Athletics Cl 2.00m O XXX

8 KAN, EN QI Chij St. Nicholas 2.00m XXO XXX

#73 Women's 3000 Meters (U18)
9:30 am (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 QUEK, JEZELLE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 13:13.47

2 NEO, OPHELIA Dunman High School 13:25.87

3 CHONG, DONNA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 13:35.83

4 VASUDEVAN SURESH, MEGNA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 13:40.04

5 FOO, WAN XIN Dunman High School 13:43.73

6 LAU, YI KIT, RUTH National Junior College 13:50.47

7 REINHARDT, FINJA YIN National Junior College 14:00.60

8 CHEE, SHI YAO ALICIA Dunman High School 15:01.05

LIM, CHLOE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNF

#104 Women's 3000 Meters (U16)
9:50 am (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 SUANG KEE, LIM Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 13:30.68

2 SNG, YING SHUEN Wings Athletics Club 13:49.47

3 YONG, ZHI HUA Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 14:11.51

4 LEE, RACHEL Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 14:22.91

5 VANCHINATHAN, DIVYA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 14:59.62

6 NAH, MARYCLARE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 16:13.97

7 CABRAL, ANANYA JS Athletics 16:40.87

#76 Men's 110m Hurdles (U18)
10:30 am (Day 3):

Wind:  (+1.8)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LIM, JUN YI MATTHEW National Junior College 17.81

2 ZHANG, JUNJIAN Hwa Chong Institution 18.46

3 LEE, YU DE Hwa Chong Institution 18.54

ANG, BRANDON Team Cicada Trackers NT
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#109 Men's 100m Hurdles (U16)
10:50 am (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CHUA, GARRETT Team Cicada Trackers 14.55  (+1.1) 2(1)

2 LIM, CHIN XIN Catholic High School 16.03  (+1.1) 2(2)

3 CHONG, CHOON-HOU Hwa Chong Institution 16.42  (+1.1) 2(3)

4 LIM, SONG YI Hwa Chong Institution 19.65  (+1.1) 2(4)

5 MA, JIA QIAN HAYDEN Catholic High School 20.87  (+1.1) 2(5)

LING, CHUN AN Hwa Chong Institution DNS 1

HUANG, XUANYE Hwa Chong Institution DNS 1

CHNG, HAO QIN Hwa Chong Institution DNS 1

SUN, ZIZHUO Hwa Chong Institution DNS 2

ANG, BRADLEY Team Cicada Trackers NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

CHNG, HAO QIN Hwa Chong Institution DNS

HUANG, XUANYE Hwa Chong Institution DNS

LING, CHUN AN Hwa Chong Institution DNS

ANG, BRADLEY Team Cicada Trackers NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 CHUA, GARRETT Team Cicada Trackers 14.55

2 LIM, CHIN XIN Catholic High School 16.03

3 CHONG, CHOON-HOU Hwa Chong Institution 16.42

4 LIM, SONG YI Hwa Chong Institution 19.65

5 MA, JIA QIAN HAYDEN Catholic High School 20.87

SUN, ZIZHUO Hwa Chong Institution DNS

#88 Women's Discus (U18)
1:00 pm (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NEO, EE NIN Chij St. Nicholas 31.53m 28.73 FOUL 24.55 26.48 25.46 31.53

2 CHEN, JANELLE Hwa Chong Institu 30.27m 30.27 29.65 30.15 28.22 25.10 26.52

3 WONG, NADYA Cedar Girls Secon 26.41m 25.11 25.38 23.70 FOUL FOUL 26.41

4 NUR ELYSA BINTE MUHAMM Wings Athletics Cl 25.80m FOUL 24.14 24.52 25.55 25.80 24.12

5 MANOHARAN, HARTHI Cedar Girls Secon 23.64m 23.64 20.28 22.22 FOUL 22.92 22.20

6 LEE, XUAN KATRIEL Chij St. Nicholas 20.84m 19.51 20.84 19.38 18.16 FOUL 20.39

7 TAN, ISABEL Cedar Girls Secon 19.65m 15.72 19.15 19.65 18.56 16.01 18.49

8 MO, THANT CIN National Junior Co 19.35m 18.22 18.57 19.35 FOUL 14.98 16.28

9 REGINALD, LETICIA Chij Secondary (T 18.45m FOUL 18.45 16.80

10 KANDASAMI, SUBATHRA Cedar Girls Secon 17.85m 17.85 13.81 FOUL

11 PEREIRA, SHYANE Chij Secondary (T 17.39m 13.40 16.59 17.39

NEO, LE TENG FAC NM
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#77 Women's 100m Hurdles (U18)
1:40 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LI, YU QING ANGELA Singapore Sports School 16.47  (+0.5) 2(1)

2 IYENGAR, ANAGHA VEDANARAYANA Singapore Sports School 17.66  (+0.5) 2(2)

3 LIM, HUI EN HAYLEY National Junior College 17.87  (+0.5) 2(3)

4 BINTE SHAMSHUL QAMAR, NYLA D'YAN ELY St Anthony Canossian 18.54  (+0.5) 2(4)

5 TOE, KIKI Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 20.12  (+0.5) 2(5)

6 TEOH, NADIA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 21.07  (+0.5) 2(6)

7 PECK, REGINE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 21.86  (+0.5) 2(7)

TAN, ASHLEY Wings Athletics Club DNS 1

CHAN, MATHEA Nanyang Girls' High School DNS 1

WU, TING WEI Nanyang Girls' High School DNS 1

SOH, HUI MIN CHLOE Nanyang Girls' High School DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

WU, TING WEI Nanyang Girls' High School DNS

CHAN, MATHEA Nanyang Girls' High School DNS

TAN, ASHLEY Wings Athletics Club DNS

SOH, HUI MIN CHLOE Nanyang Girls' High School DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 LI, YU QING ANGELA Singapore Sports School 16.47

2 IYENGAR, ANAGHA VEDANARAYANA Singapore Sports School 17.66

3 LIM, HUI EN HAYLEY National Junior College 17.87

4 BINTE SHAMSHUL QAMAR, NYLA D'YAN ELY St Anthony Canossian 18.54

5 TOE, KIKI Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 20.12

6 TEOH, NADIA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 21.07

7 PECK, REGINE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 21.86

#110 Women's 80m Hurdles (U16)
1:50 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SOH, HWEI EN, RACHEL Nanyang Girls' High School 15.34  (+0.8) 1(1)

2 TAN, EDEN Nanyang Girls' High School 16.96  (+0.8) 1(2)

3 QUEK, ISABELLE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 17.09  (+0.8) 1(3)

4 TAN, XEN Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 18.11  (+0.8) 1(4)

TAY, YINGXI VINCY Chij St. Nicholas Girls' DNS 1

CHONG, KATE LYNN LEA Nanyang Girls' High School DNS 2

WU, TING WEI Nanyang Girls' High School DNS 2

CHAN, MATHEA Nanyang Girls' High School DNS 2

NGUYEN, VY Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS 2

ANG, SOPHIE Team Cicada Trackers DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 SOH, HWEI EN, RACHEL Nanyang Girls' High School 15.34
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#110 Women's 80m Hurdles (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
2 TAN, EDEN Nanyang Girls' High School 16.96

3 QUEK, ISABELLE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 17.09

4 TAN, XEN Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 18.11

TAY, YINGXI VINCY Chij St. Nicholas Girls' DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

CHAN, MATHEA Nanyang Girls' High School DNS

WU, TING WEI Nanyang Girls' High School DNS

CHONG, KATE LYNN LEA Nanyang Girls' High School DNS

NGUYEN, VY Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS

ANG, SOPHIE Team Cicada Trackers DNS

#96 Women's 200 Meters (U16)
2:00 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 TAN, LE XIAO Team Cicada Trackers 28.94  (+1.0)

2 ONG, YING RONG NICO National Junior College 29.25  (+1.0)

3 BINTE MOHAMMAD SHAH, NUR IRDINA National Junior College 29.91  (+1.0)

4 TOH, HUI JIE NATALYN Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 31.46  (+1.0)

5 CHAN, YU HUI GWENDOLYN National Junior College 31.53  (+1.0)

6 ISHISE, KINO Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 32.82  (+1.0)

7 WONG, CLARICE Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 34.41  (+1.0)

8 THIRUMALAI, NIVEDITA National Junior College 34.90  (+1.0)

#95 Men's 200 Meters (U16)
2:15 pm (Day 3):

Wind:  (+1.1)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LIM, YU CHENG Hwa Chong Institution 26.55

2 PHILIP HOARE, JONATHAN Hwa Chong Institution 27.07

3 PANG, SHI YU Hwa Chong Institution 27.66

4 QUEK, MINGXI OWEN National Junior College 29.09

TONG, ZONG WEI Hwa Chong Institution DNS

GAN, "ZI RUI, TREVIS Hwa Chong Institution DNS

#65 Women's 200 Meters (U18)
2:25 pm (Day 3):

Wind:  (+1.5)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 KRISHNAN, ANNE National Junior College 29.40

2 GANESAN, LAJITHANI National Junior College 31.03

3 LI, JIAYI CHRISTINA JS Athletics 31.44

4 PATANKAR, ANIKA NILESH National Junior College 31.72

5 PANG, KEE ANN National Junior College 31.83

6 LI, EMMA JIAWEI JS Athletics 32.64

7 GOH, MEGAN National Junior College 33.86

KHOO, JACKIE National Junior College DNS
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#64 Men's 200 Meters (U18)
2:35 pm (Day 3):

Wind:  (+0.8)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 TAN, SHAN WEI Hwa Chong Institution 23.67

2 CURRIN, XAVIER Erovra Club 24.68

3 TNG, DONOVAN Trackstar Athletics 27.42

CHERN, ISAAC Hwa Chong Institution DNS

BUCHANAN, LUCA Oldham Athletics DNS

GOH, WAYNE Swift DNS

#39 Men's 200 Meters (U20)
2:45 pm (Day 3):

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BHARADWAJ, AKASH Swift 24.06

2 LIM, YI WEI National Junior College 24.71

3 LIM, RUI Singapore Sports School 24.98

4 CHONG, JIA WEI National Junior College 27.08

#100 Women's 800 Meters (U16)
3:00 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 HARIDAS, SHANICE TAN National Junior College 2:39.80

2 ALKHATIB, ANISAH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 2:40.61

3 WEE PURIDA NANTALIEYA, MICOLE Chij Katong Convent 2:44.57

4 SUANG KEE, LIM Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 2:46.34

5 CHIN, XUAN YI Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 2:50.43

6 LEE, EMMA Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 2:57.18

7 BINTE ABDULLAH, NURI DRINISARI Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 3:02.00

8 GOH, GERMAINE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 3:06.44

9 ANDERSEN, ISABEL Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 3:09.51

#99 Men's 800 Meters (U16)
3:10 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 CHANG, I TENG Dunman High School 2:23.36

2 SOLAIMUTHU, KAUSIK National Junior College 2:27.91

3 TOH, JUDE Wings Athletics Club 2:37.64

4 CHUA, AARON YIREN Catholic High School 2:40.38

5 LIEW, HNG KAI JETHRO National Junior College 2:40.67

6 PETRANTONAKIS, GEORGE JS Athletics 2:44.90

7 LOKE, ETHAN Erovra Club 2:52.04

CURRAN, DANIEL RAIHAN Team Cicada Trackers DNS
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#69 Women's 800 Meters (U18)
3:20 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 PATIL, TANISHA Wings Athletics Club 2:22.12

2 SIM, TRICIA JIA XUAN Nanyang Girls' High School 2:45.78

3 TYLES, REBEKA National Junior College 2:51.44

4 TAN, XIN YI EUGINIA Dunman High School 2:55.14

5 TENG, QIN XUAN  DEBBY National Junior College 2:58.42

6 NGUYEN, MINH ANH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 3:02.42

7 PAR CUARESMA, TIFFANY Chij Secondary (Toa Payoh 3:07.93

8 DADWALL, TARITA KAUR National Junior College 3:10.18

#68 Men's 800 Meters (U18)
3:30 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 TANG, DANIEL FAC 2:15.40

2 SEOW, KYLE TeamFabian 2:16.43

3 BEH, YI XIN Dunman High School 2:20.38

4 MAI, JUNYU National Junior College 2:26.78

#43 Men's 800 Meters (U20)
3:40 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MUTHUKUMARAN, RAAM KUMAR Singapore Sports School 2:06.11

2 SHAH, MOHAMED SHAZMEER Erovra Club 2:11.03

3 ONG, YAN ERN WAYNE National Junior College 2:14.02

4 LIM, XING HONG JEREN Dunman High School 2:18.69

BIN BAHRIM, AIMAN National Junior College DNS

#108 Women's 200m Hurdles (U16)
4:20 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LOOI, YAN NING SAMANTHA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 32.57  (+0.5) 1(1)

2 GOH, XU'EN HANNAH Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 33.50  (+0.5) 1(2)

3 KOH, WEI QI Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 34.51  (+0.5) 1(3)

4 TAN, SHI RU, SOPHIE Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 36.68  (+0.5) 1(4)

5 TAN, CADENCE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 38.18  (+0.5) 1(5)

SALVALOZA, SIAH SHEKAINA MARIE St Anthony Canossian DNF 1

SUN, LANNING Nanyang Girls' High School DNS 2

WONG, SARAH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS 2

ANG, SOPHIE Team Cicada Trackers DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 LOOI, YAN NING SAMANTHA Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 32.57

2 GOH, XU'EN HANNAH Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 33.50
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#108 Women's 200m Hurdles (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
3 KOH, WEI QI Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 34.51

4 TAN, SHI RU, SOPHIE Chij St. Nicholas Girls' 36.68

5 TAN, CADENCE Cedar Girls Secondary Sch 38.18

SALVALOZA, SIAH SHEKAINA MARIE St Anthony Canossian DNF

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

SUN, LANNING Nanyang Girls' High School DNS

WONG, SARAH Cedar Girls Secondary Sch DNS

ANG, SOPHIE Team Cicada Trackers DNS

#107 Men's 200m Hurdles (U16)
4:25 pm (Day 3):
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 FANG, KAYDEN VICTORIA SCHOOL 28.87  (+0.8)

2 TAN, EZEKIEL VICTORIA SCHOOL 29.48  (+0.8)

3 SUN, ZIZHUO Hwa Chong Institution 29.74  (+0.8)

4 CHNG, HAO QIN Hwa Chong Institution 31.17  (+0.8)

5 LIM, SONG YI Hwa Chong Institution 31.30  (+0.8)

6 KWEK, ZAC KIN VICTORIA SCHOOL 32.48  (+0.8)

7 TAN, HAO MIN VICTORIA SCHOOL 32.77  (+0.8)

8 OOI, DESHANN CAYDEN Singapore Sports School 35.01  (+0.8)

#87 Men's Discus (U18)
5:00 pm (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHAN, JIN SIANG LUCAS National Junior Co 36.95m 36.95 33.09 32.61 FOUL 36.73

2 WONG, CHOONG YIN VICTORIA SCHO 36.47m FOUL 36.47 35.71 36.39 35.48

3 TING, DANIEL JIM VICTORIA SCHO 35.95m 35.95 FOUL 32.55 33.94 FOUL

4 THAM, JAN Hwa Chong Institu 35.38m 33.16 35.38

5 WONG, MARCUS Hwa Chong Institu 33.38m 33.38 32.98

6 YAN, LI Hwa Chong Institu 31.60m 31.60 FOUL

7 TANG, JOSEAH YINUO Catholic High Sch 29.19m 27.93 29.19

8 GORDON PHEE KAI HONG, G VICTORIA SCHO 28.86m 28.86 27.07 26.47 27.66 28.69

9 SAINI, DANISH VICTORIA SCHO 26.06m 25.57 26.06 24.73 22.69 FOUL

10 SATHIAMORTHY, KAVISHWE National Junior Co 16.96m 16.96 FOUL FOUL 15.91 FOUL

#55 Men's Discus (U20)
5:00 pm (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WANG, HANCHEN Hwa Chong Institu 41.37m 37.25 FOUL 40.64 FOUL 41.37

2 THENG, YI KAI Hwa Chong Institu 34.47m 31.24 31.62 33.11 34.47 31.30

3 VASWANI, CHIRAG Wings Athletics Cl 29.37m 26.44 28.14 27.04 26.92 29.37

4 BIN SHEIK ALAUÕUDIN, SHEI Singapore Sports 27.71m 26.71 FOUL 27.71 FOUL FOUL

5 SENTHIL KUMAR, VISHAL National Junior Co 25.44m FOUL 24.54 25.08 FOUL 25.44

KOH, HAO QUAN FAC DNS

SA U16/U18/U20 ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022
Singapore,
Home of athletics

1/4/2022 - 3/4/2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/4/2022 6:46 pm

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 29



#113 Men's Triple Jump (U16)
5:00 pm (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 YANG, EN HAO DANIEL National Junior Co 12.20m  (+0.7) 11.20 (+0.0) 11.62 (+0.0) 12.20 (+0.7) 11.90 (+0.0) FOUL

2 SEBASTIEN, ARNOLD Hwa Chong Institu 12.15m  (+0.0) 11.23 (+0.0) 12.00 (+0.0) 11.61 (+0.2) 11.89 (+0.0) 12.15 (+0.0)

3 ETHAN, KONG Hwa Chong Institu 12.09m  (+0.2) 11.42 (+0.0) 11.92 (+0.0) 12.09 (+0.2) 11.75 (+0.0) 12.00 (+0.0)

4 TIAN YU, RAO Hwa Chong Institu 11.61m  (+0.4) 11.20 (+0.0) 11.61 (+0.4) 11.23 (+0.0) 10.59 (+0.0) 11.00 (+0.0)

5 FREDERIC, CHUA Hwa Chong Institu 10.86m  (+0.0) FOUL 10.40 (+0.0) 10.86 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

6 JASPER, HO Hwa Chong Institu 10.72m  (+0.0) 10.72 (+0.0) FOUL 10.45 (+0.2) 10.49 (+0.0) FOUL

7 LIM, KYAN VICTORIA SCHO 10.71m  (+0.0) 10.71 (+0.0) 10.50 (+0.0) 10.45 (+0.0) 10.10 (+0.0) FOUL

8 TELUKULA, SOURENDRA VICTORIA SCHO 10.69m  (+0.0) 10.09 (+0.0) 9.94 (+0.0) 10.69 (+0.0) 10.27 (+0.0) 10.26 (+0.0)

9 ETHAN, LIM Hwa Chong Institu 10.47m  (+0.4) 9.80 (+0.0) 10.23 (+0.0) 10.47 (+0.4)

10 TANG, CAYMAN VICTORIA SCHO 10.45m  (+0.0) 10.29 (+0.0) 10.45 (+0.0) 10.35 (+0.5)

#59 Men's Triple Jump (U20)
5:00 pm (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LEE, GABRIEL Wings Athletics Cl 14.43m  (+0.0) 14.43 (+0.0) 14.23 (+0.0) 14.21 (+0.2) FOUL 13.95 (+0.0)

2 SNG, MARKUUS Wings Athletics Cl 13.69m  (+0.0) 13.69 (+0.0)

LAM, GUOYI Wings Athletics Cl NM

#125 Men's Pole Vault (U16)
5:00 pm (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark 2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.60

1 CHEONG, JOSEPH Hwa Chong Institu 3.60m P P P P P P O O

2 TAN, ZHENGYAN Wings Athletics Cl 2.90m P P P O O O XXX

2 NG, KYLER Wings Athletics Cl 2.90m P P P O O O XXX

4 KOH, WEN HUAI Hwa Chong Institu 2.60m P O O XO XXX

NEOH, TERRANCE SENG TZE Hwa Chong Institu NH XXX

LIEW, KEONDRE Wings Athletics Cl DNS

ZHAO, MAVERICK Hwa Chong Institu DNS

WONG, FREDRIK Hwa Chong Institu DNS

DIVYANATHAN, ELIJAH Wings Athletics Cl DNS

#131 Men's Pole Vault (U20)
5:00 pm (Day 3):

Pl Name Team Mark 3.40 3.60 3.90

1 CHUA, OLIVER Wings Athletics Cl 3.90m O O XXO

CHENG, ADAM Wings Athletics Cl NH XXX

XIAO, DANIEL Wings Athletics Cl NH PPP XXX
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